

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1211 of 1988

Appellant :- Harish Chandra And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.K. Agarwal

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Shashi Kant,J.

Office report indicates that compliance report in pursuance of the order dated 31.8.2018 is still awaited.

Learned AGA is not able to submit any reply though the copy of the order has already been served upon him for necessary compliance.

Office is directed to send a reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned to submit the report in compliance of the order dated 31.8.2018 within two weeks.

Let the case be listed in the week commencing 22.10.2018.

A copy of this order with full particulars be sent through FAX to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned within 48 hours for communication and necessary compliance.

Order Date :- 26.9.2018

Ravi Prakash