

Court No. - 3

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1211 of 1988

Appellant :- Harish Chandra And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.K. Agarwal

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Umesh Kumar,J.

This appeal was filed by Sri S.K. Agarwal, who after being elevated has demitted his office.

Issue notice to the appellants informing them that they are required to make alternative arrangement for their representation.

List this case on 23.1.2019.

In the meanwhile registry to inform the concerned Judge and also to the concerned District Judge about sending record of the trial Court.

Order Date :- 30.11.2018

Fhd.