

Court No. - 4

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1211 of 1988

Appellant :- Harish Chandra And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Bala Krishna Narayana, J.

Hon'ble Ghandikota Sri Devi, J.

From perusal of the office-report dated 22.01.2019, it reveals that compliance report of the order dated 30.11.2018 by the C.J.M., Meerut, is still awaited.

C.J.M., Meerut, is directed to submit compliance report of the said order within a period of 10 days' time or appear before this Court in person before the next date of listing.

List on 5th February, 2019.

Order Date :- 23.1.2019

LN Tripathi