

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1211 of 1988

Appellant :- Harish Chandra And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- None

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

Except appellant no. 3 all other appellants are expired.

None for the appellant no. 3 even when the case is called in the revised list.

Issue bailable warrant of Rs. 10,000/- against the appellant no. 3 to be served to him through the concerned Superintendent of Police. The concerned S.P. is directed to depute a responsible officer ensuring the service of bailable warrant.

This appeal is of the year 1988 but till date record has not been received.

Registry to summon the record immediately and after receiving the same, shall also prepare paper book.

Copy of this order shall be sent to the concerned Sessions Court and also to the concerned District Judge.

District Judge is directed to ensure compliance of this order.

List this case on 30.10.2019.

Appellant no. 3 be also informed that he is required to make alternative arrangement for his representation before this Court. If on the next date, no representation would be made on his behalf, the appeal may be decided after appointing Amicus.

Order Date :- 12.9.2019

SK